© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 14
Data Sheet
Cisco 1.25 GHz Surge-Gap Flexible Solutions Taps
with Power Distribution Tap Port
The Cisco® 1.25 GHz Surge-Gap Flexible Solutions Taps with Power Distribution Tap
Port (FST-P) are the latest products designed for the DOCSIS® 3.1 evolution of hybrid
fiber-coaxial (HFC) networks. DOCSIS 3.1 technology allows cable operators to fully
and efficiently use their broadband networks to provide the services that subscribers

Note:   Tap loss tolerances shown on previous pages are with 0-dB reverse attenuator installed. The “Forward
Equalizer Loss Table” and “Forward Inverse Equalizer Loss Table” (Tables 10 and 11) show the additional tap loss
incurred when using the plug-in forward equalizers and forward inverse equalizers.
Note:   Unless otherwise noted, specifications reflect typical performance and are referenced to 68°F (20 °C).
Specifications are based on measurements made in accordance with SCTE/ANSI standards (where applicable),
using standard frequency assignments.
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 14
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage and refer to the ordering information provided in Tables 12
through 16.
Table 12. Cisco Surge-Gap Full Profile Flexible Solutions Taps with Power Distribution Port
Product Description Part Number
Full Profile Flexible Solutions Taps
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 4 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-04-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 8 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-08-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 11 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-11-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 14 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-14-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 17 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-17-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 20 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-20-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 23 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-23-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 26 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-26-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 8 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-08-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 11 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-11-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 14 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-14-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 17 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-17-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 20 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-20-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 23 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-23-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 26 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-26-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 11 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-11-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 14 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-14-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 17 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-17-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 20 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-20-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 23 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-23-FP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 26 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-26-FP-P
Full Profile Flexible Solutions Taps: Surge Gap Face Plates
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 4 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-04-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 8 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-08-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 11 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-11-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 14 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-14-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 17 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-17-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 20 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-20-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 23 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-23-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 2-way, 26 dB w/PDP SG-FST-2-26-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 8 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-08-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 11 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-11-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 14 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-14-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 17 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-17-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 20 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-20-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 23 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-23-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 4-way, 26 dB w/PDP SG-FST-4-26-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 11 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-11-FFP-P
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 13 of 14
Product Description Part Number
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 14 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-14-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 17 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-17-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 20 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-20-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 23 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-23-FFP-P
Cisco Full Profile Flexible Solutions Tap, Faceplate, 1.25 GHz, 8-way, 26 dB w/PDP SG-FST-8-26-FFP-P
Table 13. Plug-In Reverse Attenuators for 42/54 MHz Split
Product Description Part Number
0 dB FST Reverse Attenuator (factory installed in each unit) –
3 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-4254-03
6 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-4254-06
9 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-4254-09
12 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-4254-12
Table 14. Plug-In Reverse Attenuators for 85/102 MHz Split
Product Description Part Number
0 dB FST Reverse Attenuator (factory installed in each unit) –
3 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-85102-03
6 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-85102-06
9 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-85102-09
12 dB FST Reverse Attenuator SG-FST-RA-85102-12
Table 15. Plug-In Forward Equalizers
Product Description Part Number
2 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-02
3 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-03
4 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-04
6 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-06
8 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-08
9 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-09
10 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-10
12 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-12
14 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-14
15 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-15
16 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-16
18 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-18
20 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-20
22 dB FST Forward EQ SG-FST-FEQ-22
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 14 of 14
Table 16. Plug-In Forward Inverse Equalizers
Product Description Part Number
2 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-02
3 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-03
4 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-04
6 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-06
8 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-08
9 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-09
10 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-10
12 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-12
15 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-15
18 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-18
21 dB FST Inverse EQ SG-FST-INVEQ-21
Cisco Capital
Financing to Help You Achieve Your Objectives
Cisco Capital
®